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NASB BOARD QUICKS
A monthly e-update from the Nebraska Association of School Boards
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The Nebraska Association of School Boards provides programs, services and advocacy to strengthen public education for all Nebraskans.

Board Presidents: Check your inbox each month for the monthly ‘NASB Update’ to include in your meeting agenda. 
Please contact mbelka@NASBonline.org with any questions, or if you are not receiving them.

http://members.nasbonline.org/index.php/events
To register for an NASB event, click on the 'My Membership' link, then navigate to the 'Events' dropdown and select 'Register'.  
If you do not have an email and password to log in or have forgotten it, please contact NASB at 800-422-4572 for assistance.
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AND BEYOND ...
GOLF & THE NASB SCHOOL LEADERS & LAW CONFERENCE  |  JUNE 2-3  |  KEARNEY

  ALICAP WORKSHOP  |  JULY 1  |  LINCOLN
AREA MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS  |  AUGUST TO OCTOBER

YOUR MONTHLY BOARD AGENDA UPDATE VIDEO LINK FOR APRIL
http://members.nasbonline.org/index.php/news-resources/videos

APRIL

  ALICAP WORKSHOP  |  JUNE 29  |  GERING

  2021 STATE EDUCATION CONFERENCE  |  NOVEMBER 17-19  |  OMAHA

BUDGET & FINANCE WORKSHOP  |  APRIL 7 - GERING

NASB LEGISLATIVE LUNCH  |  APRIL 12  |  12:00 PM CT
NEW BOARD MEMBER WORKSHOP  |  APRIL 14  |  KEARNEY

CALL FOR STATE CONFERENCE PROPOSALS | DUE APRIL 16 | https://nasb.enviseams.com/session-proposals/myproposals
BUDGET & FINANCE WORKSHOP  |  APRIL 20 - LINCOLN

  ALICAP WORKSHOP  |  JUNE 30  |  KEARNEY

  LABOR RELATIONS  |  OCTOBER 12-13  |  LINCOLN

!!
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To become an NASB Affiliate contact Matt Belka at mbelka@NASBonline.org or 800-422-4572 or visit http://members.nasbonline.org/index.php/affiilate-member

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Ayars & Ayars, Inc. 
Darl Naumann - 402-435-8600 - 402-570-9214
dnaumann@ayarsayars.com - ayarsayars.com 

(Design-build leader building beneficial relationships, 
processes, and projects)

*GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE 

BD Construction
Marsha Wilkerson - 308-234-1836
mwilkerson@bdconstruction.com 

www.BDconstruction.com 
(Construction Management, Facility Planning, 

Site Selection, Pre-bond Community Education, 
Stakeholder Engagement)

*GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE 

Boyd Jones Construction 
Emily Bannick - 402-550-1808

ebannick@boydjones.biz - boydjones.biz
(Construction Management, Pre-Bond, 
Pre-Construction, Facility Evaluation, 

Early Stage Planning)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Kingery Construction Co
Rod Berens - 402-465-4400

rodb@kccobuilders.com - kccobuilders.com
(Design-Bid-Build, Design-Build, Construction 

Management, General Contractor, Pre-Bond/Pre-
Construction Assistance)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Nemaha Sports Construction Inc
Don Traska - 402-434-5488

don.traska@nemaha.net - www.nemaha.net 
(Athletic Fields, Parks & Recreation, Hardscapes)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Sampson Construction
Joseph Young - 402-434-5450

joseph.young@sampson-construction.com
www.sampson-construction.com

(Design-Build, Design-Bid-Build, Construction 
Manager, Small Projects)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

W. A. Klinger
Matt Thompson - 712-233-3233

mthompson@waklinger.com - waklinger.com 
(Pre-Construction, Construction Management, 

Design-Build, and General Contracting)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

ENERGY SERVICES

Ameresco, Inc.
David Goebel - 308-392-3283 - 402-370-8822 
dgoebel@ameresco.com - www.ameresco.com
(Capital Improvements, Energy Efficiency & 
Renewable Energy Solutions for Buildings)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Facility Advocates
Dave Raymond - 402-206-8777

draymond@facilityadvocates.com - facilityadvocates.com
(Building Construction & Energy Services)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Navitas
Nick Rosenberry - 402-840-0370

nrosenberry@navitas.us.com - navitas.us.com
(Energy Savings, Building Construction, Energy 

Management, Guaranteed Results)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Optimized Systems
Mike Taylor - 402-981-1005

mike.taylor@optimized-systems.com 
Optimized-Systems.com 

(Energy Optimization, Management & Studies, 
Metering, Mechanical System Assessments)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Schneider Electric
Tom Bachkora - 402-302-2721 

tom.bachkora@se.com - Se.com/us/enable
(Committed to helping schools reach big ambitions 

through an energy savings project)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

TRANE
Andy Vinckier - 402-596-8000

avinckier@trane.com - trane.com/omaha 
(Building Construction & Energy Services)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Ameritas Investment Company
Michael Shoemaker - 402-467-6986
michael.shoemaker@ameritas.com

(Public Finance)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE 

ARCHITECTS

BCDM 
Pat Carson - 402-384-6422

pcarson@bcdm.net - bcdm.net 
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

BVH Architecture 
Cleve Reeves - 402-475-4551
creeves@bvh.com - bvh.com
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

CMBA Architects 
Brad Kissler - 308-384-4444

kissler.b@cmbaarchitects.com 
Jim Brisnehan - 308-384-4444

brisnehan.j@cmbaarchitects.com  
Troy Keilig - 308-384-4444

keilig.t@cmbaarchitects.com 
cmbaarchitects.com

(Architecture, Master Planning, Interiors, Bond 
Promotion/Community Engagement)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Carlson West Povondra Architects
Jamie Eckmann - 402-551-1500

jeckmann@cwparchitects.com - cwparchitects.com 
(Architecture, planning, feasibility studies)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

DLR Group 
Vanessa Schutte - 402-393-4100

vschutte@dlrgroup.com - dlrgroup.com
(Architecture, engineering, Ed. facility planning)

AWARDS
Awards Unlimited 

Tim Moravec - 402-474-0815
tmoravec@awardsunlimited.com - awardsunlimited.com 

(Trophies, awards, plaques, etc.) 

BUILDING CONTROLS/SERVICES
Control Management Inc.
Nathan Haug - 402-571-9454

nathan@cmiomaha.com - cmiomaha.com 
(Building Automation, Security and Energy 
Optimization for New and Existing Systems)

Johnson Controls
Dave Schwerdtfeger - 402-350-6062 

Dave.w.Schwerdtfeger@JCI.com
Shane Breitfelder - 402-450-9677 

Shane.Breitfelder@JCI.com - 
jci.com 

(HVAC, Building Automation, Service Agreements, 
Security and Fire, among others) 



INSURANCE SERVICES 
Public Risk Management 

Sheri Shonka - 402-884-3751 - 877-649-4612
sheri.shonka@prmne.com - alicap.org

(ALICAP, Insurance services)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

LEGAL SERVICES
Mueller Robak, LLC

William Mueller - 402-434-3399
mueller@muellerrobak.com

(Lobby firm)

MENTORING
TeamMates Mentoring

Hannah Miller - 319-610-8538 
hannah@teammates.org - teammates.org 

(Together we transform lives)
* Silver Level Affiliate

PLAYGROUND/SCOREBOARDS/SURFACING

Creative Sites, LLC 
Julie Kutilek - 402-614-4606 - 800-266-1250 

julie@creativesitesllc.com 
(Playground equipment, Site furnishings) 

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Crouch Recreation
Eric Crouch - 402-496-2669

eric@crouchrec.com - crouchrec.com
(Playgrounds, Shelters, Scoreboards, Safety Surfacing 

& Site Amenities Manufacturers Rep)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Fisher Tracks, Inc.
Jordan Fisher - 800-432-3191 - 515-432-3191 

jfisher@fishertracks.com - fishertracks.com 
(Installation, Refurbishment & Design Build of 

All-Weather Running Tracks)

PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES

Idea Bank Education
Jack Sheard - 402-463-0588

jack@ideabankmarketing.com
IdeaBankEducation.com 

(Full-service agency in Central NE for communication 
& marketing strategy, creative services & web/mobile 

design & development)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE
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FINANCIAL SERVICES 
D.A. Davidson & Co.  

Paul Grieger - 402-392-7986 - pgrieger@dadco.com
Cody Wickham - 402-392-7989 - cwickham@dadco.com

Andy Forney - 402-392-7988 - aforney@dadco.com
dadavidson.com

(Bonds/Election Services, Lease Purchase)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

First National Capital Markets
Tobin Buchanan - 308-352-8328 - tbuchanan@fnni.com

Carl Dietz - 308-289-3920 - carldietz@fnni.com
Matt Fisher - 308-380-3831 - mfisher@fnni.com

fncapitalmarkets.com
(Public Finance, Election Guidance)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

First Nebraska Credit Union
Michele Byrnes - 402-492-9100

marketing@firstnebraska.org - firstnebraska.org
(Taking care of your financial needs!)

Nebraska Liquid Asset Fund - NLAF 
Barry Ballou - 402-705-0350

balloub@pfm.com - NLAFpool.org 
(Liquid Asset Fund, financing programs)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Piper Sandler
Jay Spearman - 402-599-0307

jay.spearman@psc.com 
(Lease Purchase, Construction Notes, Voted Bonds, 

Refunding Bonds, QCPUF Bonds)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE 

Wells Fargo Bank 
Andrew J. Detlefsen - 402-434-6701 

andrew.j.detlefsen@wellsfargo.com - wellsfargo.com
(Financial Services, Banking)

* Silver Level Affiliate

FOOD SERVICE

Lunchtime Solutions
Deni Winter - 605-235-0939 Ext 106

deni@lunchtimesolutions.com  
lunchtimesolutions.com

(Progressive Food Service Management)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

Opaa! Food Management of Nebraska
Greg Frost - 816-210 -9359  

gfrost@opaafod.com - opaafood.com
(Contract Food Service Management)

INSURANCE SERVICES

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Nebraska 
Cortney Ray - 402-458-4823

cortney.ray@nebraskablue.com - nebraskablue.com
(Group health insurance)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

SAFETY & SECURITY SERVICES

One Source  
The Background Check Company

Neal Josten - 402-933-9999 Ext 5600
njosten@onesourcebackground.com

onesourcebackground.com
(Employment, Volunteer, Contractor Screening)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING
PRISM advisors

Jason Richards - 402-593-8911
jprichards@prism-advisors.com

prism-advisors.com 
(PEOPLE, PROCESS & SYSTEMS.  IT strategic 

planning and project management)

TECHNOLOGY/SOFTWARE

Filament Essential Services
Dan Kunzman - 402-479-6663

dank@fes.org - www.filamentservices.org 
(SOCS websites+apps, Marketing/Branding/Video, 

Data. A new division of FES)
* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE 

Sparq Data Solutions
Craig Caples - 402-423-4951

ccaples@sparqdata.com - sparqdata.com
(Paperless Board Meetings, Staff Negotiations,  

Public Document Management, Document  
Imaging & Scanning)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE

THERAPY SERVICES
Central Nebraska Rehabilitation Services 

Mary Walsh-Sterup
308-675-1853 ext. 3222

mary@cnrehab.com - cnrehab.com
(Providing PT, OT and Speech therapy  

in the school system)

TRANSPORTATION

Master’s Transportation
Amber Bryant - 800-783-3613

abryant@masterstransportation.com
www.masterstransportation.com

(Your trusted source for safe, reliable, and 
innovative group transportation solutions.)

* GOLD LEVEL AFFILIATE
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